




















Brunswick Funded School Construction

Option 1: Minor repairs Coffin; Repair Junior High; New Elementary School in 3 years
ASSUMPTIONS

Coffin Junior High New Elem Efficiency Savings Current 1% Tax $395,000
Amount $500,000 $6,375,612 $27,593,892 (55,578)$           1% Tax Growth 2.50%
Term 3 10 25
Rate 0.00% 2.50% 3.00% 3.00% Current New Cost $24,516,816
Start Year 1 1 4 4 Construction Inflation  3.00%

Year Principal Interest Principal Interest Principal Interest
Efficiency 
Savings

Annual Debt 
Service Net 

Efficiency Savings

n
n
u

YOY 
Tax Impact 1% Tax Impact

FY2016 0 ‐                               395,000           
FY2017 1 166,667        ‐                      637,561        159,390        963,618                  2.38% 404,875           
FY2018 2 166,667        ‐                      637,561        143,451        947,679                  ‐0.04% 414,997           
FY2019 3 166,667        ‐                      637,561        127,512        931,740                  ‐0.04% 425,372           
FY2020 4 637,561        111,573        1,103,756     827,817        (62,554)             2,618,153               3.87% 436,006           
FY2021 5 637,561        95,634           1,103,756     794,704        (64,430)             2,567,225               ‐0.11% 446,906           
FY2022 6 637,561        79,695           1,103,756     761,591        (66,363)             2,516,240               ‐0.11% 458,079           
FY2023 7 637,561        63,756           1,103,756     728,479        (68,354)             2,465,198               ‐0.11% 469,531           
FY2024 8 637,561        47,817           1,103,756     695,366        (70,405)             2,414,096               ‐0.11% 481,269           
FY2025 9 637,561        31,878           1,103,756     662,253        (72,517)             2,362,932               ‐0.10% 493,301           
FY2026 10 637,561        15,939           1,103,756     629,141        (74,692)             2,311,704               ‐0.10% 505,633           
FY2027 11 1,103,756     596,028        (76,933)             1,622,851               ‐1.33% 518,274           
FY2028 12 1,103,756     562,915        (79,241)             1,587,430               ‐0.07% 531,231           
FY2029 13 1,103,756     529,803        (81,618)             1,551,940               ‐0.07% 544,512           
FY2030 14 1,103,756     496,690        (84,067)             1,516,379               ‐0.06% 558,125           
FY2031 15 1,103,756     463,577        (86,589)             1,480,744               ‐0.06% 572,078           
FY2032 16 1,103,756     430,465        (89,186)             1,445,034               ‐0.06% 586,380           
FY2033 17 1,103,756     397,352        (91,862)             1,409,246               ‐0.06% 601,039           
FY2034 18 1,103,756     364,239        (94,618)             1,373,377               ‐0.06% 616,065           
FY2035 19 1,103,756     331,127        (97,456)             1,337,426               ‐0.06% 631,467           
FY2036 20 1,103,756     298,014        (100,380)           1,301,390               ‐0.06% 647,253           
FY2037 21 1,103,756     264,901        (103,391)           1,265,266               ‐0.05% 663,435           
FY2038 22 1,103,756     231,789        (106,493)           1,229,051               ‐0.05% 680,021           
FY2039 23 1,103,756     198,676        (109,688)           1,192,744               ‐0.05% 697,021           
FY2040 24 1,103,756     165,563        (112,979)           1,156,340               ‐0.05% 714,447           
FY2041 25 1,103,756     132,451        (116,368)           1,119,838               ‐0.05% 732,308           
FY2042 26 1,103,756     99,338           (119,859)           1,083,235               ‐0.05% 750,616           
FY2043 27 1,103,756     66,225           (123,455)           1,046,526               ‐0.05% 769,381           
FY2044 28 1,103,756     33,113           (127,158)           1,009,710               ‐0.05% 788,616           
FY2045 29 ‐                               ‐1.25% 808,331           
FY2046
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Option 1 Annual Debt Service

Annual Debt Service

Annual Debt Service Net Efficiency Savings



Brunswick Funded School Construction

Option 2: Major renovations/additions Coffin; Repair Junior High
ASSUMPTIONS

Coffin Junior High Additional Operating Costs Current 1% Tax $395,000
Amount $19,643,482 $6,375,612 77,700$            1% Tax Growth 2.50%
Term 15 10
Rate 2.75% 2.50% 3.00%
Start Year 1 1 1 Construction Inflation  3.00%

Year Principal Interest Principal Interest

Additional 
Operating 

Costs

Annual Debt 
Service Plus 
Additional 

Operating Costs

n
n
u
a
l

YOY
Tax Impact 1% Tax Impact

FY2016 0 ‐                            395,000           
FY2017 1 1,309,565     540,196        637,561        159,390        80,031              2,726,744           6.73% 404,875           
FY2018 2 1,309,565     504,183        637,561        143,451        82,432              2,677,193           ‐0.12% 414,997           
FY2019 3 1,309,565     468,170        637,561        127,512        84,905              2,627,713           ‐0.12% 425,372           
FY2020 4 1,309,565     432,157        637,561        111,573        87,452              2,578,309           ‐0.11% 436,006           
FY2021 5 1,309,565     396,144        637,561        95,634           90,076              2,528,980           ‐0.11% 446,906           
FY2022 6 1,309,565     360,131        637,561        79,695           92,778              2,479,730           ‐0.11% 458,079           
FY2023 7 1,309,565     324,117        637,561        63,756           95,561              2,430,561           ‐0.10% 469,531           
FY2024 8 1,309,565     288,104        637,561        47,817           98,428              2,381,476           ‐0.10% 481,269           
FY2025 9 1,309,565     252,091        637,561        31,878           101,381            2,332,477           ‐0.10% 493,301           
FY2026 10 1,309,565     216,078        637,561        15,939           104,422            2,283,566           ‐0.10% 505,633           
FY2027 11 1,309,565     180,065        1,489,631           ‐1.53% 518,274           
FY2028 12 1,309,565     144,052        1,453,618           ‐0.07% 531,231           
FY2029 13 1,309,565     108,039        1,417,605           ‐0.07% 544,512           
FY2030 14 1,309,565     72,026           1,381,592           ‐0.06% 558,125           
FY2031 15 1,309,565     36,013           1,345,579           ‐0.06% 572,078           
FY2032 16 ‐                            ‐2.29% 586,380           
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Option 2 Annual Debt Service
Annual Debt Service Plus Additional Operating
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Annual Debt Service



Brunswick Funded School Construction

Option 3: Repair Coffin and Junior High; 12‐unit portable

ASSUMPTIONS
Coffin Junior High 12‐unit Portable Current 1% Tax $395,000

Amount $4,469,147 $6,375,612 $2,500,000 1% Tax Growth 2.50%
Term 10 10 10
Rate 2.50% 2.50% 2.50%
Start Year 1 1 1 Construction Inflation  3.00%

Year Principal Interest Principal Interest Principal Interest
Annual Debt 

Service
YOY 

Tax Impact 1% Tax Impact
FY2016 0 ‐                          395,000           
FY2017 1 446,915        111,729        637,561        159,390        250,000        62,500           1,668,095         4.12% 404,875           
FY2018 2 446,915        100,556        637,561        143,451        250,000        56,250           1,634,733         ‐0.08% 414,997           
FY2019 3 446,915        89,383           637,561        127,512        250,000        50,000           1,601,371         ‐0.08% 425,372           
FY2020 4 446,915        78,210           637,561        111,573        250,000        43,750           1,568,009         ‐0.08% 436,006           
FY2021 5 446,915        67,037           637,561        95,634           250,000        37,500           1,534,647         ‐0.07% 446,906           
FY2022 6 446,915        55,864           637,561        79,695           250,000        31,250           1,501,285         ‐0.07% 458,079           
FY2023 7 446,915        44,691           637,561        63,756           250,000        25,000           1,467,923         ‐0.07% 469,531           
FY2024 8 446,915        33,519           637,561        47,817           250,000        18,750           1,434,562         ‐0.07% 481,269           
FY2025 9 446,915        22,346           637,561        31,878           250,000        12,500           1,401,200         ‐0.07% 493,301           
FY2026 10 446,915        11,173           637,561        15,939           250,000        6,250             1,367,838         ‐0.07% 505,633           
FY2027 11 ‐2.64% 518,274           
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Option 3 Annual Debt Service



Efficiency Savings

Efficiency Savings Annual Debt Service Net Efficiency Savings
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Net Debt Service and Operating Costs
Effect on Tax Rate

Option 1 ‐ Minor repairs Coffin; Repair Junior High; New Elementary School in 3 years

Option 2 ‐ Major renovations/additions Coffin; Repair Junior High

Option 3 ‐ Repair Coffin and Junior High; 12‐unit portable

1% = $395,000 assuming 
2.5% estimated tax growth



Operating costs SQ.FT. Cost/SQ.FT.

Coffin School 284,793.00              57,440               4.96

Harriet Beecher Stowe 245,843.00              94,836               2.59

Brunswick Junior High 399,195.00              98,380               4.06

Brunswick High School 672,022.05              172,500             3.90

Hawthorne 82,983.00                23,490               3.53

Bus Garage 36,798.00                8,292                 4.44

Totals 1,721,634.05$         454,938             3.91$             

Option 1 - New Elementary School; Repair Junior High
Annual

Operating costs SQ.FT. Cost/SQ.FT.

Coffin School 284,793.00              57,440               4.96

New Elementary Sch 229,215.00              88,500               2.59

Est annual cost reduction 55,578.00$    current dollars

Option 2 - Renovate/addition to Coffin; Repair Junior High
Annual

Operating costs SQ.FT. Cost/SQ.FT.

Coffin School 284,793.00              57,440               4.96

Coffin 284,793.00              57,440               4.96

Addition 77,700.00                30,000               2.59

362,493.00              87,440.00         4.15

Est annual cost  increase 77,700.00$    current dollars

Option 3 - Repair Coffin and Junior High; 12-unit portable

No change in operating costs expected

Brunswick School Dept. 

2014/2015 Operational costs

Cost accts: 2600-2620-2640-2660-2670-2690

Includes Utilities, Maintenance, Equipment, Security, Safety

Using square foot cost from 
Harriet Beecher Stowe 
School

Using square foot cost from 
Harriet Beecher Stowe 
School
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